
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035595-2025 

Contract

Framework Agreement for the Provision of Temporary
Seagoing Staff

CalMac Ferries Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-035595

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050b4e  

Published 27 June 2025, 9:34am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

CalMac Ferries Limited

Ferry Terminal

Gourock

PA19 1QP

Contact

RMB Ruairidh M. Black

Email

ruairidh.black@calmac.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7974884681

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035595-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035595-2025
mailto:ruairidh.black@calmac.co.uk


Page 2 to 5

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.calmac.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1092
3

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Ferry Operator

http://www.calmac.co.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10923
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10923


Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework Agreement for the Provision of Temporary Seagoing Staff

Reference number

CSHR25-474

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79600000 - Recruitment services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

DMHR has the requirement to establish a Framework with a maximum of three suitably
experienced and qualified suppliers for the provision of temporary seagoing staff.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

David MacBrayne HR (UK) Ltd has the requirement to establish a Framework with a
maximum of three suitably experienced and qualified suppliers for the provision of temporary
seagoing staff.



Page 4 to 5

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Quality / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-018388

/Notice/018388-2025


Page 5 to 5

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CSHR25-474

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:802842)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Greenock Sherift Court

1 Nelson Street

Greenock

PA15 1TR

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-06T17:01:52+0100
	TCPDF




